
1st 375 1st 2.462 1st 5

2nd 374 2nd 2.565 2nd 5

3rd 373 3rd 2.579 3rd 7

4th 369 4th 2.609 4th 8

5th 367 5th 2.621 5th 9

6th 366 6th 2.631 6th 14

7th 364 7th 2.865 7th 16

8th 364 8th 2.900 8th 17

9th 360 9th 2.934 9th 19

10th 360 10th 2.951 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 13

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 MATT KOOHY Y 2.715 2.503 2.609 4 184 191 375 1 0 5 2 1

102 JAMES SALWEI Y 3.031 4.225 3.628 13 182 176 358 11 0 24 13 0

103 CURT KNITT Y 2.587 2.543 2.565 2 190 183 373 3 0 5 1 2

104 ROBERT UNERTL Y 2.663 3.240 2.951 10 190 179 369 4 0 14 6 0

105 JASON WOLF Y 2.964 2.835 2.900 8 185 175 360 9 0 17 8 0

106 DEAN KAPPHAHN Y 2.562 2.700 2.631 6 169 179 348 13 0 19 9 0

107 MIKE MCBRIDE Y 2.561 3.168 2.865 7 173 183 356 12 0 19 10 0

108 STEVE HOSKIN Y 2.145 3.014 2.579 3 178 188 366 6 0 9 5 0

109 PAUL HILGEDICK Y 3.465 2.403 2.934 9 176 184 360 10 0 19 11 0

110 GREG WAHLSTRUM Y 2.988 3.148 3.068 11 188 179 367 5 0 16 7 0

111 ZIGGY JOVANOVIC Y 3.101 3.392 3.247 12 191 173 364 8 0 20 12 0

112 ROBERT DIROSE Y 2.215 2.709 2.462 1 181 183 364 7 0 8 4 0

113 TOM JACOBS Y 2.540 2.702 2.621 5 187 187 374 2 0 7 3 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

JASON WOLF

PAUL HILGEDICK

ROBERT UNERTL

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROBERT DIROSE

STEVE HOSKIN

FREEDOM BENCHREST 600 YARD MATCH #2
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD

Two Gun Overall Results

5/26/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

MATT KOOHY

TOM JACOBS

CURT KNITT

ROBERT UNERTL

GREG WAHLSTRUM

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

JASON WOLF

PAUL HILGEDICK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

CURT KNITT
MATT KOOHY

TOM JACOBS

STEVE HOSKIN

ROBERT DIROSE

ROBERT DIROSE

CURT KNITT

STEVE HOSKIN

MATT KOOHY

TOM JACOBS

DEAN KAPPHAHN

MIKE MCBRIDE

ROBERT UNERTL

GREG WAHLSTRUM

JASON WOLF

DEAN KAPPHAHN

MIKE MCBRIDE



1ST 191 1ST 2.145 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 2.215 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.540 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.561 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.562 5TH
6TH 185 6th 2.587 6TH
7TH 184 7th 2.663 7TH
8TH 182 8th 2.715 8TH
9TH 181 9th 2.964 9TH

10TH 178 10th 2.988 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.763 0 1ST 1.494 13th
2ND 50 1.856 0 2nd 1.575
3RD 49 2.109 0 3rd 1.71 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 47 1.911 46 3.137 45 2.381 46 3.432 184 7 0 2.715 8 15 8 0 0 0 0

2 Y 102 41 4.412 46 2.899 48 2.869 47 1.945 182 8 0 3.031 11 19 12 0 0

3 Y 103 49 3.504 50 1.763 45 2.149 46 2.932 190 2 0 2.587 6 8 2 1 0 1 2

4 Y 104 49 2.109 47 2.886 46 2.814 48 2.844 190 3 0 2.663 7 10 3 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 47 2.599 44 1.846 49 3.751 45 3.660 185 6 0 2.964 9 15 9 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 36 1.795 42 2.564 46 2.740 45 3.150 169 13 0 2.562 5 18 11 0 0

7 Y 107 31 3.556 48 1.968 47 2.009 47 2.710 173 12 0 2.561 4 16 10 0 0 0

8 Y 108 46 1.575 47 2.253 36 2.273 49 2.478 178 10 0 2.145 1 11 4 0 2 0 2

9 Y 109 32 4.244 47 3.161 49 2.735 48 3.720 176 11 0 3.465 13 24 13 0

10 Y 110 48 3.351 47 2.375 47 2.549 46 3.677 188 4 0 2.988 10 14 7 0 0 0 0

11 Y 111 49 3.295 48 2.614 48 3.057 46 3.439 191 1 0 3.101 12 13 6 2 0 2

12 Y 112 43 1.710 46 1.494 46 2.772 46 2.885 181 9 0 2.215 2 11 5 0 1 0 1

13 Y 113 50 1.856 49 2.896 41 3.663 47 1.743 187 5 0 2.540 3 8 1 0 0 2 2

8
8

10
11
11
13
14
15
15
16
18
19
24

TOM JACOBS

Competitor

MIKE MCBRIDE

STEVE HOSKIN

PAUL HILGEDICK

GREG WAHLSTRUM

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

JAMES SALWEI

CURT KNITT

ROBERT UNERTL

JASON WOLF

DEAN KAPPHAHN

MATT KOOHY

ROBERT DIROSE

JASON WOLF JASON WOLF
MIKE MCBRIDE

DEAN KAPPHAHN
JAMES SALWEI

PAUL HILGEDICK

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

ROBERT DIROSE
STEVE HOSKIN

FREEDOM BENCHREST 600 YARD MATCH #2

5/26/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC
CURT KNITT

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

ROBERT UNERTL

STEVE HOSKIN
ROBERT DIROSE

TOM JACOBS

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

MATT KOOHY

GREG WAHLSTRUM
TOM JACOBS
JASON WOLF
MATT KOOHY
JAMES SALWEI

46
46
43

ROBERT DIROSE
STEVE HOSKIN

ROBERT DIROSE

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

DEAN KAPPHAHN
CURT KNITT

GREG WAHLSTRUM

MIKE MCBRIDE

ROBERT UNERTL

CURT KNITT
TOM JACOBS

ROBERT UNERTL

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

TOM JACOBS
CURT KNITT

ROBERT UNERTL
STEVE HOSKIN

ROBERT DIROSE

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC
GREG WAHLSTRUM

MATT KOOHY

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 191 1ST 2.403 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.503 2ND
3RD 187 3rd 2.543 3RD
4TH 184 4th 2.700 4TH
5TH 183 5th 2.702 5TH
6TH 183 6th 2.709 6TH
7TH 183 7th 2.835 7TH
8TH 179 8th 3.014 8TH
9TH 179 9th 3.148 9TH

10TH 179 10th 3.168 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.043 0 1ST 1.145 13th
2nd 50 2.081 0 2ND 1.403
3rd 49 1.700 0 3RD 1.470 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 50 2.081 45 2.340 48 3.125 48 2.465 191 1 0 2.503 2 3 1 2 1 2 5

2 Y 102 41 3.001 48 3.675 44 6.365 43 3.858 176 11 0 4.225 13 24 12 0

3 Y 103 49 2.675 45 3.407 42 2.065 47 2.024 183 5 0 2.543 3 8 3 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 47 3.779 39 2.802 45 3.415 48 2.962 179 10 0 3.240 11 21 11 0 0

5 Y 105 48 2.710 44 3.026 37 4.202 46 1.403 175 12 0 2.835 7 19 10 0 0 0

6 Y 106 41 1.145 46 3.201 45 4.022 47 2.431 179 8 0 2.700 4 12 6 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 46 3.703 46 1.470 44 3.993 47 3.507 183 7 0 3.168 10 17 8 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 48 2.494 47 3.129 49 3.573 44 2.860 188 2 0 3.014 8 10 5 1 0 0 1

9 Y 109 47 2.371 45 2.471 45 2.562 47 2.209 184 4 0 2.403 1 5 2 0 2 1 3

10 Y 110 42 2.647 46 3.977 45 3.212 46 2.755 179 9 0 3.148 9 18 9 0 0 0 0

11 Y 111 42 3.112 43 3.627 44 3.005 44 3.824 173 13 0 3.392 12 25 13 0

12 Y 112 42 3.146 50 2.043 47 3.371 44 2.275 183 6 0 2.709 6 12 7 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 42 2.792 48 2.311 49 1.700 48 4.003 187 3 0 2.702 5 8 4 0 0 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

CURT KNITT
TOM JACOBS

STEVE HOSKIN
DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE

GREG WAHLSTRUM
JASON WOLF

ROBERT UNERTL

3

5

8

8

10

12

12

17

18

19

21

24

ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE

MATT KOOHY
PAUL HILGEDICK

25DEAN KAPPHAHN

46
46
41

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP JAMES SALWEI
ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
PAUL HILGEDICK

MATT KOOHY
CURT KNITT

DEAN KAPPHAHN
TOM JACOBS

STEVE HOSKIN
TOM JACOBS

PAUL HILGEDICK
CURT KNITT

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

ROBERT DIROSE

TOM JACOBS

DEAN KAPPHAHN

MIKE MCBRIDE

STEVE HOSKIN

PAUL HILGEDICK

GREG WAHLSTRUM

MATT KOOHY

JAMES SALWEI

CURT KNITT

ROBERT UNERTL

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

JASON WOLF

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

FREEDOM BENCHREST 600 YARD MATCH #2

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

ROBERT DIROSE
MATT KOOHY
TOM JACOBS

ROBERT UNERTL

OVERALL 

PLACE

GREG WAHLSTRUM
MIKE MCBRIDE

JASON WOLF
MIKE MCBRIDE

GREG WAHLSTRUM

ROBERT DIROSE
JASON WOLF

STEVE HOSKIN

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
MATT KOOHY

DEAN KAPPHAHN

5/26/2024



1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 0 0.000 0 1ST #N/A 13th #N/A
2ND 0 0.000 0 2nd #N/A 14th #N/A
3RD 0 0.000 0 3rd #N/A 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 119 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Competitor

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTAL

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A
0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

FREEDOM BENCHREST 600 YARD MATCH #2
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD

5/26/2024

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  MATT KOOHY 0 HG MATT KOOHY 5 1 6

102 LG  JAMES SALWEI 0 HG JAMES SALWEI 0 0 0

103 LG  CURT KNITT 2 HG CURT KNITT 0 2 4

104 LG  ROBERT UNERTL 0 HG ROBERT UNERTL 0 0 0

105 LG  JASON WOLF 0 HG JASON WOLF 0 0 0

106 LG  DEAN KAPPHAHN 0 HG DEAN KAPPHAHN 0 0 0

107 LG  MIKE MCBRIDE 0 HG MIKE MCBRIDE 0 0 0

108 LG  STEVE HOSKIN 2 HG STEVE HOSKIN 1 0 3

109 LG  PAUL HILGEDICK 0 HG PAUL HILGEDICK 3 0 3

110 LG  GREG WAHLSTRUM 0 HG GREG WAHLSTRUM 0 0 0

111 LG  ZIGGY JOVANOVIC 2 HG ZIGGY JOVANOVIC 0 0 2

112 LG  ROBERT DIROSE 1 HG ROBERT DIROSE 0 0 1

113 LG  TOM JACOBS 2 HG TOM JACOBS 0 0 2

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

FREEDOM BENCHREST 600 YARD MATCH #2

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD

5/26/2024

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


